
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6781
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
BIO-GAS GENERATORS
Reddy Shri Konda Vishweshwar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any programme to install multi- fed bio-gas generators in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has separate programmes for the deployment of bio-gas plants and bio-mass gasifiers in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is implementing Biogas Power (Off-grid) Programme, where multi-fed bio-gas generators are installed. As part of this programme, Central Financial Assistance up to Rs. 40,000 per kW is provided limited to 40% of the project cost.

(c)&(d): There are separate programmes for deployment of biogas plants and bio-mass gasifiers. Under Biogas activity,there are 3 programmes namely National Biogas and Manure Management Programme, Biogas Power Programme and Energy recovery from Urban, Industrial and Agricultural Wastes. Bio mass gasifier is a separate programme where energy is produced by the gasification technology of biomass.
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